## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Professional Media, Inc.		02/01/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Opperman Drive	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55123-1340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2817097	SUPER LAWYERS	
Registration Number:	2433073	SUPER LAWYERS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667348

Email: smeyer@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Meyer, Faegre & Benson
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73715-385565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Meyer
Signature:	/Sue Meyer/
Signature:	/Sue Meyer/

Date:	02/03/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment (Trademarks) - Key Prosource=Assignment (Trademarks) - Key Prosource=Assignment (Trademarks) - Key Prosource=Assignment (Trademarks) - Key Prosource=Assignment (Trademarks) - Key Pro	of to Thomson Reuters#page2.tif of to Thomson Reuters#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is entered into as of February \_\_\_\_\_, 2010, by and between Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer") and Key Professional Media, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Seller"). Each capitalized term used, but not defined, herein will have the meaning given to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated the date hereof, by and between Buyer and Seller (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Buyer and Seller hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer its entire title in the United States trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Appendix A (the "Trademarks") and in the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Subject to Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any other term herein, this Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and is subject to every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.
- 4. <u>Amendments</u>. This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by Buyer and Seller.
- 5. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and any or all of such executed counterparts may be delivered by facsimile transmission, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, will constitute one and the same instrument.

[remainder of page left blank intentionally, signature page follows]

fb.us.4768177.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Buyer and Seller executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.

Edward A. Friedland, General Counsel

Project Big Pine: Assignment of Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Buyer and Seller executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

KEY PROFESSIONAL MEDIA, INC.

By: 7 7 7

Project Big Pine: Assignment of Trademarks

# APPENDIX A

# Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG.NO.	REG. DATE
SUPER LAWYERS	United States of America	78162505	2817097	24-February-2004
SUPER LAWYERS	United States of America	75783884	2433073	6-March-2001

fb.us.4768177.03

Project Big Pine: Assignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 02/03/2010**